FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

01

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 6643.290-US-02 and others **EET**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102651029

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Sparta Foods, Inc. 120-04	Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives				
	5500 Cenex Drive				
	Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077				
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association				
Assignment Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrective Assignment to Remove Reg. Nos.	Corporation-State of Minnesota				
2,127,400; 2,121,802; 1,335,712; 1,579,269 and 1,303,980	Other:				
previously recorded on 12/19/01 at Reel/Frame 002385/0853.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: October 24, 2001	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	P. S.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark()				
75/657,941 - KIDS-A-DILLAS					
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sandra Epp Ryan	••				
Name: Sandra Epp Ryan Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed				
P.O. Box 2910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	•				
	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Sandra Epp Ryan	Anuary 13, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
/21/2004 ECDDPER 00000257 75657941					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
FC:8521 40.00 0P	etach this portion				
	nent Recordation Services ates Patent and Trademark Office				

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

DEC-19-01 17:82 FROM-MERCHANT (10 12/19)						
(Rev. 6-9) TRADER ONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) MAC 0041 294-1/1-01 - MI ORED	PORM COVER SHEET UM DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MARKS ONLY Palout and Trademure Office					
To the formissioner of Paceats and Trademarks: Please record 1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).					
_						
Sparta Foods, Inc.	Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives					
	5500 Cenex Drive					
Individuals	Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077					
Yes E NO						
3. Nature of conveyance. Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship General Parmership Corporation-State of Minneson Other:					
Execution Dane: October 24, 2001	ll'assegner et tou depuncies in the Linkel States, a dameste, representative designation is alle hed.					
	Yes					
•						
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional annuals) & addition(as) structure() Two S No					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Mark(s)						
1	See attached sheet					
•	Not dimension and the					
Additional marks	n stached: ☐ Yes 図 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 17					
Name: D. Randall King Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$440 00 Enclosed					
P.O. Box 2910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Minucapolis, MN 55402-0910	8 Please charge any additional fees or credit any					
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725					
i de la companya de	fire late rever					
9. Surrement and aignature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.	mation is true and correct and any strached copy is a rule copy of the					
D. Randall King	0					
Name of Person Signing	Signature December 17, 2001 Date					
Total sensitive of places sectioning cover almos, attachments, and documents +						
•	belock this former					
	F Filters and Trademarks					
Full of hotel grammer for the period or of the second or	Marie Dr.C. SASSI					
Protes burden experience Service surprise and a constant so arrespondent for management of the service surprise so arrespondent of the service surprise surp						
	····					
į						
<u> </u>						
· •						

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 12/28/01 1:08 PAGE 5/8 RightFAX

DEC-19-01 17:82

FROM-NERCHANT L LD

+612-832-9081

T-119 P.02/04 F-961

Registration Nos.

1,807,798

-1,303,580

-1,579,369

-2,127,400

1,434,854

1,942,466

1,852,517

1,804,656

1,341,156

-2,121,802

1,335,712

1,837,563

1,764,741

1/12/04 RE

Pending Application

75/657,941

1,831,502 2,123,933 1,789,558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sparta Foods, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation

having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota

55077, is the record owner of United States trademark applications and registrations listed on

Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Cenex Harvest States Cooperatives (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota

corporation having a principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights,

Minnesota 55077, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said applications

and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said

trademark applications and registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its

business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and by said trademark applications

and registrations.

Dated: October 24, 2001.

SPARTA FOODS, INC.

Exhibit A

Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No.		Reg. Date		Renewal I	<u>Date</u>
"ARIZONA BRAND" & Design	1,807,798		11/30/93		11/30/03	
 "CHAPALA"	1,303,980		11/06/84	~	-11/06/04	1/ ,
 "CRUZ" & Design	1,579,269		01/23/90	garan (P	01/23/10	1/2/00
 "CRUZ"	2,127,400	The Parish State of the Parish States	01/06/98	The region of the last of the	01/06/08	104
"LA CANASTA"	1,434,854		03/31/87		03/31/07	RE
"LA CANASTA"	1,942,466		12/19/95		12/19/05	
"LA CANASTA"	1,852,517		09/06/94		09/06/04	
"LA LA'S"	1,804,656		11/16/93		11/16/03	
"MEXICAN WOMAN DESIGN"	1,341,156		06/11/85		06/11/05	
 "MEXITOS"	2,121,802	entropy of the second s	12/16/97		12/16/07	
"MEXITOS" & Design	1,335,712	والمائية المائية المائية المائية	05/14/85		-05/14/05	
"RESTAURANT STYLE"	1,837,563		05/24/94		05/24/04	
"SPANISH BELL"	1,764,741		04/13/93		04/13/03	
"SPANISH BELL" & Design	1,831,502		04/19/94		04/19/04	
"SPARTA FOODS"	2,123,933		12/23/97		12/23/07	
"TACO PIECES"	1,789,558		08/24/03		08/24/03	

PENDING REGISTRATIONS

Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No.

"KIDS-A-DILLAS" 75/657,941

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

AssnSparta